## 506349971 11/11/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6396726

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name           | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| LEMO USA, INC. | 02/23/2018     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | INTERLEMO HOLDING S.A.       |  |
|-----------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | CHEMIN DES CHAMPS-COURBES 28 |  |
| City:           | ECUBLENS                     |  |
| State/Country:  | SWITZERLAND                  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 1024                         |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17054749 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (317)237-1000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3172370300

**Email:** inteas@faegredrinker.com

Correspondent Name: FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP

Address Line 1: 300 NORTH MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | REUT-0137-01-US           |  |
|-------------------------|---------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | CHELSEY A. MCCORY         |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | TURE: /Chelsey A. McCory/ |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 11/11/2020                |  |

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=REUT\_0137\_01\_US\_Assignment#page1.tif source=REUT\_0137\_01\_US\_Assignment#page2.tif source=REUT\_0137\_01\_US\_Assignment#page3.tif source=REUT\_0137\_01\_US\_Assignment#page4.tif source=REUT\_0137\_01\_US\_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 054341 FRAME: 0601

# DECLARATION OF ASSIGNMENT and ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT RIGHTS

We, the undersigned

| Family name, Name | presently residing at   | Employer   |
|-------------------|---|--|
| WOLFE, Charles    | 1264 Baird Road<br>Santa Rosa<br>CA 95409<br>United States      | LEMO USA, Inc.<br>635 Park Court<br>Rohnert Park<br>CA 94928-7940<br>United States |
| GLAZIER, Richard  | 1911 Marian Lane<br>Santa Rosa<br>CA 95405<br>United States     | LEMO USA, Inc.   |
| MATTERI, Paul     | 1101 Bloomfield Road<br>Sebastopol<br>CA 95472<br>United States | LEMO USA, Inc.   |
| LEE, William H.   | 171 Westridge Drive<br>Petaluma<br>CA 94952<br>United States    | LEMO USA, Inc.   |

declare that we have made together, an invention regarding a "HIGH DENSITY CONNECTOR" described in the attached Annex A (hereinafter the "Invention").

We believe that we are each an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. We further hereby confirm that the invention has been conceived in the course and within the scope of our contractual duties towards our employer LEMO USA, Inc. residing at 635 Park Court, Rohnert Park, CA 94928-7940, United States. Pursuant our employment contracts with our employer, we hereby confirm that, as concerns our respective contribution to the development of the invention, all rights to the Invention are assigned to our employer.

For the avoidance of doubt and to the extent that any rights may not have been assigned, we hereby assign and confirm assignment of the entire rights and interest in and to said Invention, including all rights to file patent applications regarding the invention and the rights to claim priority from those patent applications in any country in the world, to our employer at the time the invention was made who accept the Assignment without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom, in consideration of the sum of ten US dollars (USD10.00) to each of us and other good and valuable consideration now paid by LEMO USA, Inc. ("The Assignee"), the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge.

We agree to testify and execute any papers for the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by the Assignees to the Assignee's protection and title in and to the rights to the invention hereby transferred.

We also agree that LEMO USA, Inc. solely executes registration of this assignment before any Patent Offices.

Page 1/4

#### Further Assignment of LEMO USA, Inc. rights to INTERLEMO HOLDING S.A.

LEMO USA, Inc. hereby assigns all its rights to the Invention and any patent applications and patents filed thereon to INTERLEMO HOLDING S.A. and its rights to claim priority from those patent applications in any country in the world, to INTERLEMO HOLDING S.A. in consideration of the sum of one hundred US dollars (USD100.00) and other good and valuable consideration now paid by INTERLEMO HOLDING S.A. to LEMO USA, Inc, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. INTERLEMO HOLDING S.A. accepts the Assignment without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom.

LEMO USA, Inc. agrees to testify and execute any papers for INTERLEMO HOLDING S.A., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by INTERLEMO HOLDING S.A. to INTERLEMO HOLDING S.A.'s protection and title in and to the rights to the invention hereby transferred.

LEMO USA, Inc. also agrees that INTERLEMO HOLDING S.A. solely execute(s) registration of this assignment before any Patent Offices.

| Family name, Name                  | place, date   | signature              |
|------------------------------------|---------------|------------------------|
| WOLFE, Charles                     | LEMO 65A Inc  | Charles Wolfe          |
|                                    | Feb. 23,2018  | <b>V</b>               |
| GLAZIER, Richard                   | LENNO USA     | 1/1                    |
|                                    | Feb 25 2018   |                        |
| MATTERI, Paul                      | LEMO USA Inc  | 0                      |
|                                    | 2/23/2018     | fal mato               |
| LEE, William H.                    | LEMOUSAJI     | R) Brown H. Rap        |
|                                    | Felo. 25, 208 | Carrier La Carrier     |
| LEMO USA, Inc.                     | CEMO USA Zue  | 7 mm                   |
| KASHANI, Farhad<br>General Manager | Feb 23/2018   | 7                      |
| INTERLEMO HOLDING S.A.             | Lichtens      | Alexandre Pesci<br>CEO |

| DECLARATION OF WITNESS  |
|---|
| I, Paul Matter whose address is: 1101 Bloomfield Rd Schastopel CA 95472 hereby declare that I was personally present and did see WOLFE, Charles, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same.                              |
| Declared at (EMO OSA IAC, date 2/23/2018  |
| (Witness signature)   |
| I, Freshow Clare whose address is: 1911 AARIAN IN SALMROSA (1954) Shereby declare that I was personally present and did see WOLFE, Charles, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same.                                   |
| Declared at UFMA USA Taxi, date 4/23/18  (place)  (Witness signature)   |
| I, Charles Niolfe whose address is: 1254 Said Ed. Santa Cosa, CA 95409 hereby declare that I was personally present and did see GLAZIER, Richard, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same.                             |
| Declared at LEWs USA Inc., date Z (2% (8) (place)   |
| Charles Well C<br>(Witness signature)   |
| I, Paul Matter whose address is: [10] Bloomfield Rd Sebastopul CA 95472 hereby declare that I was personally present and did see GLAZIER, Richard, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same.                            |
| Declared at LEMO USA (sc., date 2/23/2018 (place)   |
| Cal Nato (Witness signature)  |
| I, Charles Wolfe whose address is: 1264 Should Ed. South Lasa, CA 95409 hereby declare that I was personally present and did see MATTERI, Paul, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same.                               |
| Declared at Lenas, USA Lens, date 2 23 (8) (place)  |
| Charles Witness signature)  |
| Chauss Market (Witness signature)  I, FONTO CHAZIER whose address is: 1911 MARIAN LN SANIA GARA 95405 hereby declare that I was personally present and did see MATTERI, Paul, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same. |
| Declared at <u>LEWO VATA.c.</u> , date 2/23/18  |
| (Witness signature)   |

Page 3/4

| 1, Paul Matter whose address is: 1101 Blaumfield Rd School CA 954 hereby declare that I was personally present and did see LEE, William H., who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same.    | 72. |
|--|-----|
| Declared at LEMO USA Inc., date 2/23/2018 (place)  |     |
| (Witness signature)  |     |
| I, Chayles Wolfe whose address is: 1244 Earl 21, Santa Cosa, CA 9540 hereby declare that I was personally present and did sec LEE, William H., who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same. | er. |
| Declared at <u>LEWIS 1/59 Inc.</u> , date Z/2% E<br>(place)  |     |
| Charles holfe (Witness signature)  |     |

Page 4/4

| County of Sonsma ) CERTIFI  | LIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE<br>CATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT<br>Christianise.  |  |
|---|--|--|
| on February 23,2018 before me, Wency Christiansen, Jere insert name and title of the officer)  personally appeared Charles Wolfe, Ridard Glazier,  Paul Matteri. William Lee  who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. |  |  |
| I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  | WENDY CHRISTIANSEN Motary Public - California Sonoma County Commission # 22001 82 My Comm. Expires Jun 4, 2021 |  |
| Signarture OPTIONAL INFORMATION   |  |  |
| Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to pe  Description of Attached Document  The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of Declaration of Assignment  | Method of Signer identification  Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:                           |  |
| containing 4 pages, and dated 2-23-18   | Page # Entry #   |  |
| The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as:    Modividual(s)   | Noraery contract:  Other  Additional Signer(s) Signer(s) Thumbprinus:  Signer(s) Thumbprinus:                  |  |
| Guardian/Conservator Partner - Umited/General Trustee(s) Other  |  |  |
| representing: Namata) af Panania or Lochydesi Signer II Representing  |  |  |

© Copyright 2907-2012 Honory Relating the PC Sex 41800, Des Molnes, IA 56311-0507. All Rights Reserved. Perr Rumber 101777. Presse contact your Authorized Reselver to pruchase copies of trus form.

PATENT REEL: 054341 FRAME: 0606